Year

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

Champion
Cape Elizabeth
Pemetic
Orono
Freeport
Freeport
Pennell
Pennell
Greely
Freeport

Mt. Desert
Freeport
Brownville Jct.
Yarmouth
Freeport
Sumner
Hall-Dale
York

Sumner

Hall-Dale

Gray-New Gloucester

Fryeburg
Katahdin

Jay

George Stevens

Hyde

Boys C

Runner Up
Lincoln

Old Orchard
Freeport
Brownville Jct.
Calais

Mt. Desert
Mt. Desert
Milo
Searsport
St. Ignatius
Mt. Desert
Old Orchard
Searsport
Sumner
Freeport
Sumner
Sumner
Yarmouth
Shead
Narraguagus
Searsport
Wells
Katahdin

Boothbay Region
Washington Academy

Maine Basketball State Championship Games

Score
76-54
64-50
55-54
67-55
74-71
65-58
56-46
45-42
67-61
65-60
70-65
63-58
83-62
79-71
61-45
94-38
85-71
106-63
63-47
85-78
73-64
74-69
71-57
79-71
91-71



1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Hyde
Dirigo
Dirigo
Jay
Katahdin
Falmouth

Falmouth

Old Orchard Beach

John Bapst
John Bapst
Wiscasset
Winthrop
Winthrop
Schenck
Hodgdon
Hodgdon
Falmouth
Falmouth
Falmouth
Penquis
Boothbay
Jay
George Stevens
Houlton
Hall-Dale
Calais
Calais
Winthrop
Calais

Washington

Katahdin
Katahdin
Katahdin

Fort Fairfield
Madison
Hodgdon
Calais

Fort Fairfield
Livermore Falls
Falmouth
Calais
Washington Academy
Limestone

Old Orchard
Wiscasset
Falmouth
Narraguagus
Washington Academy
Penquis Valley
Boothbay
Piscataquis
Calais
Winthrop

Jay

Dexter
Winthrop
Boothbay
Calais

Dirigo

Dirigo

66-54
54-47
68-66
89-73
56-53
76-59
65-62
82-65
58-43
57-51
76-73
67-66
90-57
82-65
71-54
77-71
83-56
78-61
58-36
58-45
71-66
48-47
66-58
64-49
49-31
56-49
70-66
72-62
40-39
70-58



2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Lee

Dirigo

Penquis

Houlton

Calais

George Stevens
George Stevens

George Stevens

Dirigo

Lee
Boothbay
Waynflete
Dirigo
Waynflete
Winthrop
Hall-Dale

65-55
74-67
61-54
58-56
57-43
59-46
47-44
64-59



